Net Proceeds from Short-Term Borrowings   6.6   97.2

Purchases of Common Stock   —   (124.0 )

Stock-Based Compensation Transactions   —   74.2

Dividends Paid   (193.8 )   (191.9 )

Payments Related to Tax Withholding for Share-Based Compensation   (14.5 )   (19.6 )

Other   (5.4 )   (5.4 )

Net Cash Utilized by Financing Activities   (296.2 )   (319.9 )

Effect of Exchange Rate Changes on Cash   (3.7 )   (6.3 )

Net Decrease in Cash and Cash Equivalents   (296.5 )   (391.0 )

Cash and Cash Equivalents at Beginning of Year   513.1   1,019.2

Cash and Cash Equivalents at End of Period $ 216.6   $ 628.2

(1) Amounts may not sum due to rounding

HASBRO, INC.

SUPPLEMENTAL FINANCIAL DATA

SEGMENT RESULTS - AS REPORTED AND AS ADJUSTED (9)

(Unaudited)

(Millions of Dollars)

Operating Results

  Quarter Ended July 2, 2023   Quarter Ended June 26, 2022

  As Reported
Non-GAAP

Adjustments
  Adjusted   As Reported

Non-GAAP

Adjustments
  Adjusted

%

Change

Total Company Results

External Net Revenues
(1) $ 1,210.0   $ —   $ 1,210.0   $ 1,339.2   $ —   $ 1,339.2   -10 %

Operating Profit (Loss)   (188.6 )   325.4   136.8   219.1   21.9   241.0   -43 %

Operating Margin   -15.6 %   26.9 %   11.3 %   16.4 %   1.6 %   18.0 %

Segment Results

Consumer Products:

External Net Revenues
(2) $ 655.2   $ —   $ 655.2   $ 734.2   $ —   $ 734.2   -11 %

Operating Profit (Loss)   11.4   10.8   22.2   (6.5 )   9.6   3.1   >100 %

Operating Margin   1.7 %   1.6 %   3.4 %   (0.9 )%   1.3 %   0.4 %

Wizards of the Coast and Digital Gaming:

External Net Revenues
(3) $ 375.6   $ —   $ 375.6   $ 419.8   $ —   $ 419.8   -11 %

Operating Profit   142.3   —   142.3   225.6   —   225.6   -37 %

Operating Margin   37.9 %   —   37.9 %   53.7 %   —   53.7 %

Entertainment:

External Net Revenues
(4) $ 179.2   $ —   $ 179.2   $ 185.2   $ —   $ 185.2   -3 %

Operating Profit (Loss)   (324.2 )   303.4   (20.8 )   14.3   8.7   23.0   >-100 %

Operating Margin >-100 % >100 % -11.6 % 7.7 % 4.7 % 12.4 %

Corporate and Other:

Operating Profit (Loss) $ (18.1 )   $ 11.2   $ (6.9 )   $ (14.3 )   $ 3.6   $ (10.7 )   36 %

(1) Effective in the first quarter of 2023, the Company realigned our brand portfolios to correspond with the Blueprint 2.0 strategy. Net Revenues by
Brand Portfolio below have been restated to present net revenues and operating profit under the realigned structure.

  Net Revenues

  Quarter Ended

  July 2, 2023   June 26, 2022   % Change

Net Revenues by Brand Portfolio

Franchise Brands (a) $ 788.4   $ 826.0   -5 %

Partner Brands   172.9   219.4   -21 %

Portfolio Brands   107.1   135.8   -21 %

Non-Hasbro Branded Film & TV   141.6   158.0   -10 %

[…]

(2) Consumer Products Segment Net Revenues by Major Geographic Region

North America $ 382.0   $ 433.3   -12 %

Europe   131.9   162.1   -19 %

Asia Pacific   66.4   66.6   0 %

Latin America   74.9   72.2   4 %

Total $ 655.2   $ 734.2

  Quarter Ended

  July 2, 2023   June 26, 2022   % Change

(3) Wizards of the Coast and Digital Gaming Net Revenues by Category

Tabletop Gaming $ 298.5   $ 361.8   -17 %

Digital and Licensed Gaming   77.1   58.0   33 %

Total $ 375.6   $ 419.8

  Quarter Ended

  July 2, 2023   June 26, 2022   % Change

(4) Entertainment Segment Net Revenues by Category

Film and TV $ 153.3   $ 148.2   3 %

Family Brands   25.9   22.8   14 %

Music and Other   —   14.2   -100 %

Total $ 179.2   $ 185.2

Operating Results

  Six Months Ended July 2, 2023   Six Months Ended June 26, 2022

  As Reported
Non-GAAP

Adjustments
  Adjusted   As Reported

Non-GAAP

Adjustments
  Adjusted   % Change

Total Company
Results

External Net Revenues
(5) $ 2,211.0   $ —   $ 2,211.0   $ 2,502.3   $ —   $ 2,502.3   -12 %

Operating Profit (Loss)   (170.7 )   354.7   184.0   339.1   43.7   382.8   -52 %

Operating Margin   (7.7 )%   16.0 %   8.3 %   13.6 %   1.7 %   15.3 %

Segment Results

Consumer Products:

External Net Revenues
(6) $ 1,175.6   $ —   $ 1,175.6   $ 1,407.0   $ —   $ 1,407.0   -16 %

Operating Profit (Loss)   (34.6 )   21.4   (13.2 )   2.1   19.9   22.0   >-100 %

Operating Margin   (2.9 )%   1.8 %   (1.1 )%   0.1 %   1.4 %   1.6 %

Wizards of the Coast and Digital Gaming:

External Net Revenues
(7) $ 670.8   $ —   $ 670.8   $ 682.6   $ —   $ 682.6   -2 %

Operating Profit   219.1   —   219.1   332.0   —   332.0   -34 %

Operating Margin   32.7 %   —   32.7 %   48.6 %   —   48.6 %

Entertainment:

External Net Revenues
(8) $ 364.6   $ —   $ 364.6   $ 412.7   $ —   $ 412.7   -12 %

Operating Profit (Loss)   (332.9 )   309.6   (23.3 )   26.5   17.5   44.0   >-100 %

Operating Margin   -91.3 %   84.9 %   (6.4 )%   6.4 %   4.2 %   10.7 %

Corporate and Other:

Operating Profit (Loss) $ (22.3 )   $ 23.7   $ 1.4   $ (21.5 )   $ 6.3   $ (15.2 )   >100 %

(5) Effective in the first quarter of 2023, the Company realigned our brand portfolios to correspond with the Blueprint 2.0 strategy. Net Revenues by
Brand Portfolio below have been restated to present net revenues and operating profit under the realigned structure.

  Net Revenues

  Six Months Ended

  July 2, 2023   June 26, 2022   % Change

Net Revenues by Brand Portfolio

Franchise Brands (a) $ 1,401.8   $ 1,476.4   -5 %

Partner Brands   305.6   425.9   -28 %

Portfolio Brands   199.1   248.4   -20 %

Non-Hasbro Branded Film & TV   304.5   351.6   -13 %